AJ1, AJ2
HIGHLY RELIABLE TOGGLE
AND ROCKER SWITCHES
AJ1 (J1)/AJ2 (J2) TOGGLE
AND ROCKER SWITCHES
FEATURES
1. Superior anti-inrush properties
make it ideal for power supply

AJ1, AJ2
AJ2 ORDERING INFORMATION
AJ2 (AgNi alloy contact and Au clad contact type) PRODUCT TYPES
1. Standard toggle
1) Solder terminal, PC board terminal and Bracket type
Number of poles Kind of operation
<  >: Momentary position
Solder terminal PC board terminal Bracket type
Part No. Part No. Part No.
1-pole
ON-OFF AJ21101 AJ21102 AJ21103
ON-ON AJ21111 AJ21112 AJ21113
ON-OFF-ON AJ21121 AJ21122 AJ21123
ON-<ON> AJ21131 AJ21132 AJ21133
<ON>-OFF-<ON> AJ21141 AJ21142 AJ21143
ON-OFF-<ON> AJ21151 AJ21152 AJ21153
2-pole
ON-OFF AJ22101 AJ22102 AJ22103
ON-ON AJ22111 AJ22112 AJ22113
ON-OFF-ON AJ22121 AJ22122 AJ22123
ON-<ON> AJ22131 AJ22132 AJ22133
<ON>-OFF-<ON> AJ22141 AJ22142 AJ22143
ON-OFF-<ON> AJ22151 AJ22152 AJ22153
4-pole
ON-ON AJ24111 AJ24112 —
ON-OFF-ON AJ24121 AJ24122 —
ON-<ON> AJ24131 AJ24132 —
<ON>-OFF-<ON> AJ24141 AJ24142 —
ON-OFF-<ON> AJ24151 AJ24152 —
Terminal shape
1: Solder 4: PC-H
2: PC board 5: PC-V
3: Bracket type
Overseas standards
No display: Standard product
9: UL and CSA approved product
    (Other than lever lock type and panel water-protected type)
AJ2 type switches
Number of pole
1: 1-pole     2: 2-pole     4: 4-pole
Shape of handle
1: Standard toggle
2: Plastic long lever
3: Plastic flat lever
4: Rocker and Paddle (common body block)
6: Metal flat lever
1R: Lever lock type
1W: Panel water-protected type
AJ 2
Kind of operation
0: ON–OFF 3: ON–<ON>
1: ON–ON 4: <ON>–OFF–<ON>
2: ON–OFF–ON 5: ON–OFF–<ON>
AECTB22E  201201-T Panasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

You can special order these products if the order lot quantity is
50 pieces or more. Please inquire.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Number of poles
1: 1-pole     2: 2-pole     4: 4-pole
Shape of handle
1S: Short toggle
1L: Long toggle
6S: Metal short flat lever
6L: Metal long flat lever
Kind of operation
0: ON–OFF 3: ON–OFF–<ON>
1: ON–ON 4: <ON>–OFF–<ON>
2: ON–OFF–ON 5: ON–OFF–<ON>
AJ2
Terminal shape
1: Solder 4: PC-H
2: PC board 5: PC-V
3: Bracket type
1. ON-OFF type is only available with solder terminals, PC board terminals
    and bracket types for 1-pole and 2-pole.
2. Bracket type, PC-H and PC-V terminals are only for 1-pole and 2-pole.
3. For UL and CSA certified products, please add a “9” at the end of the part
    number when ordering.
4. Standard installation accessories are included with the product
(9.2)
8 1.5
M6 x 0.75
(9.2)
8 1.5
M6 x 0.75
12 dia.
2
1.7
6.1 dia.
0.8
6.8
11 dia.
6.4 dia. 0.5
1
AECTB22E  201201-TPanasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AJ1, AJ2
SPECIFICATIONS
1. Contact rating
2. Characteristics
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (for AJ1 type and AJ2 type)
1. Toggle and Lever type
Remark: A keying washer is not included with the panel water-protected type.
2. Paddle and Rocker type
Remark: Adjacent installation is not possible unless a snap-in plate is used.
Kind of load
Type/Life
AJ1 (Ag alloy contact type) AJ2 (Au clad contact type)
ON-OFF
ON-ON